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Frank Lautenberg

US Senate

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

P.O. Box 960

Frank Lautenberg * (w)

Cliffside Park NJ 07010

Tally

 61,458

 210,799

 114,781

 144,640

 20,374

 31,052

 198,623

 72,990

 126,098

 22,824

 91,088

 175,284

 132,189

 94,558

 109,393

 100,598

 16,132

 66,939

 27,178

 116,201

 18,019

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,951,218Total 

Designation
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Dick Zimmer

US Senate

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

136 Locktown-Flemington Road

Dick Zimmer

Flemington NJ 08822

Tally

 45,509

 159,306

 85,841

 69,821

 23,697

 18,498

 61,829

 55,024

 40,573

 40,309

 52,298

 112,590

 150,238

 124,198

 139,480

 59,556

 12,869

 71,392

 41,660

 69,069

 27,268

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,461,025Total 

Designation
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Jason Scheurer

US Senate

Name/Address

Libertarian Party

Party /

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Slogan

307 Trinity Court

Jason Scheurer

#7
West Windsor NJ 08543

Tally

 500

 1,235

 660

 966

 180

 200

 875

 1,025

 632

 848

 942

 1,187

 2,254

 1,071

 1,051

 544

 330

 1,965

 944

 1,049

 352

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 18,810Total 

Designation
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J. M. Carter

US Senate

Name/Address

God We Trust

Party /

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

God We Trust

Slogan

P.O. Box 3611

J. M. Carter

Trenton NJ 08629

Tally

 317

 1,527

 1,287

 371

 180

 171

 638

 660

 1,003

 409

 348

 1,133

 2,457

 711

 960

 892

 443

 537

 1,010

 684

 197

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 15,935Total 

Designation
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Daryl Mikell Brooks

US Senate

Name/Address

Poor People's
Campaign

Party /

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Poor People's Campaign

Slogan

P.O. Box 5430

Daryl Mikell Brooks

Trenton NJ 08638

Tally

 201

 665

 435

 461

 71

 596

 1,683

 531

 1,497

 347

 958

 1,305

 984

 373

 2,081

 873

 405

 521

 540

 1,226

 172

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 15,925Total 

Designation
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Jeffrey Boss

US Senate

Name/Address

Boss For Senate

Party /

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Boss For Senate

Slogan

7002 Blvd. East

Jeffrey Boss

Apt. 266
Guttenberg NJ 07093

Tally

 527

 410

 348

 508

 443

 134

 513

 472

 830

 268

 315

 851

 781

 1,052

 278

 1,246

 107

 375

 283

 398

 206

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 10,345Total 

Designation
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Sara J. Lobman

US Senate

Name/Address

Socialist Workers
Party

Party /

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Slogan

362 Mt. Prospect Avenue

Sara J. Lobman

#D2
Newark NJ 07104

Tally

 179

 612

 464

 543

 110

 256

 639

 304

 411

 404

 441

 2,013

 558

 413

 469

 243

 167

 293

 347

 221

 100

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 9,187Total 

Designation
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Total Votes Cast  3,482,445

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

Boss For Senate

Democratic

God We Trust

Libertarian Party

Poor People's Campaign

Republican

Socialist Workers Party

 10,345

 1,951,218

 15,935

 18,810

 15,925

 1,461,025

 9,187

 00.30 %

 56.03 %

 00.46 %

 00.54 %

 00.46 %

 41.95 %

 00.26 %



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

1

1

5

7
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