Page 1 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

12-02-2008

## For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## Frank Lautenberg

Traint Lautenserg	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Frank Lautenberg * (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	61,458
P.O. Box 960		Bergen	Democratic	210,799
Cliffside Park NJ 07010		Burlington	Democratic	114,781
		Camden	Democratic	144,640
		Cape May	Democratic	20,374
		Cumberland	d Democratic	31,052
		Essex	Democratic	198,623
		Gloucester	Democratic	72,990
		Hudson	Democratic	126,098
		Hunterdon	Democratic	22,824
		Mercer	Democratic	91,088
		Middlesex	Democratic	175,284
		Monmouth	Democratic	132,189
		Morris	Democratic	94,558
		Ocean	Democratic	109,393
		Passaic	Democratic	100,598
		Salem	Democratic	16,132
		Somerset	Democratic	66,939
		Sussex	Democratic	27,178
		Union	Democratic	116,201
		Warren	Democratic	18,019

Total 1,951,218

Page 2 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

# 12-02-2008 For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

### **Dick Zimmer**

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Dick Zimmer	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	45,509
136 Locktown-Flemington Road		Bergen	Republican	159,306
Flemington NJ 08822		Burlington	Republican	85,841
-		Camden	Republican	69,821
		Cape May	Republican	23,697
		Cumberland	d Republican	18,498
		Essex	Republican	61,829
		Gloucester	Republican	55,024
		Hudson	Republican	40,573
		Hunterdon	Republican	40,309
		Mercer	Republican	52,298
		Middlesex	Republican	112,590
		Monmouth	Republican	150,238
		Morris	Republican	124,198
		Ocean	Republican	139,480
		Passaic	Republican	59,556
		Salem	Republican	12,869
		Somerset	Republican	71,392
		Sussex	Republican	41,660
		Union	Republican	69,069
		Warren	Republican	27,268

Total 1,461,025

Page 3 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

12-02-2008

## For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

### **Jason Scheurer**

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Jason Scheurer	Libertarian Party	Atlantic	Libertarian Party		500
307 Trinity Court		Bergen	Libertarian Party		1,235
#7		Burlington	Libertarian Party		660
West Windsor NJ 08543		Camden	Libertarian Party		966
		Cape May	Libertarian Party		180
		Cumberland	d Libertarian Party		200
		Essex	Libertarian Party		875
		Gloucester	Libertarian Party		1,025
		Hudson	Libertarian Party		632
		Hunterdon	Libertarian Party		848
		Mercer	Libertarian Party		942
		Middlesex	Libertarian Party		1,187
		Monmouth	Libertarian Party		2,254
		Morris	Libertarian Party		1,071
		Ocean	Libertarian Party		1,051
		Passaic	Libertarian Party		544
		Salem	Libertarian Party		330
		Somerset	Libertarian Party		1,965
		Sussex	Libertarian Party		944
		Union	Libertarian Party		1,049
		Warren	Libertarian Party		352
				Total	18,810

Page 4 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

12-02-2008

Total

15,935

## For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

### J. M. Carter

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
J. M. Carter	God We Trust	Atlantic	God We Trust	317
P.O. Box 3611		Bergen	God We Trust	1,527
Trenton NJ 08629		Burlington	God We Trust	1,287
		Camden	God We Trust	371
		Cape May	God We Trust	180
		Cumberland	d God We Trust	171
		Essex	God We Trust	638
		Gloucester	God We Trust	660
		Hudson	God We Trust	1,003
		Hunterdon	God We Trust	409
		Mercer	God We Trust	348
		Middlesex	God We Trust	1,133
		Monmouth	God We Trust	2,457
		Morris	God We Trust	711
		Ocean	God We Trust	960
		Passaic	God We Trust	892
		Salem	God We Trust	443
		Somerset	God We Trust	537
		Sussex	God We Trust	1,010
		Union	God We Trust	684
		Warren	God We Trust	197

Page 5 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

12-02-2008

Total

15,925

## For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## **Daryl Mikell Brooks**

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Daryl Mikell Brooks	Poor People's	Atlantic	Poor People's Campaign	201
D.O. D. 5400	Campaign	Bergen	Poor People's Campaign	665
P.O. Box 5430		Burlington	Poor People's Campaign	435
Trenton NJ 08638		Camden	Poor People's Campaign	461
		Cape May	Poor People's Campaign	71
		Cumberland	d Poor People's Campaign	596
		Essex	Poor People's Campaign	1,683
		Gloucester	Poor People's Campaign	531
		Hudson	Poor People's Campaign	1,497
		Hunterdon	Poor People's Campaign	347
		Mercer	Poor People's Campaign	958
		Middlesex	Poor People's Campaign	1,305
		Monmouth	Poor People's Campaign	984
		Morris	Poor People's Campaign	373
		Ocean	Poor People's Campaign	2,081
		Passaic	Poor People's Campaign	873
		Salem	Poor People's Campaign	405
		Somerset	Poor People's Campaign	521
		Sussex	Poor People's Campaign	540
		Union	Poor People's Campaign	1,226
		Warren	Poor People's Campaign	172

Page 6 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

12-02-2008

Total

10,345

## For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## **Jeffrey Boss**

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Jeffrey Boss	Boss For Senate	Atlantic	Boss For Senate	527
7002 Blvd. East		Bergen	Boss For Senate	410
Apt. 266		Burlington	Boss For Senate	348
Guttenberg NJ 07093		Camden	Boss For Senate	508
		Cape May	Boss For Senate	443
		Cumberland	Boss For Senate	134
		Essex	Boss For Senate	513
		Gloucester	Boss For Senate	472
		Hudson	Boss For Senate	830
		Hunterdon	Boss For Senate	268
		Mercer	Boss For Senate	315
		Middlesex	Boss For Senate	851
		Monmouth	Boss For Senate	781
		Morris	Boss For Senate	1,052
		Ocean	Boss For Senate	278
		Passaic	Boss For Senate	1,246
		Salem	Boss For Senate	107
		Somerset	Boss For Senate	375
		Sussex	Boss For Senate	283
		Union	Boss For Senate	398
		Warren	Boss For Senate	206

Page 7 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

12-02-2008

## For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Sara J. Lobman

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Sara J. Lobman	Socialist Workers	Atlantic	Socialist Workers Party		179
000 Mt. D	Party	Bergen	Socialist Workers Party		612
362 Mt. Prospect Avenue		Burlington	Socialist Workers Party		464
#D2		Camden	Socialist Workers Party		543
Newark NJ 07104		Cape May	Socialist Workers Party		110
		Cumberland	d Socialist Workers Party		256
		Essex	Socialist Workers Party		639
		Gloucester	Socialist Workers Party		304
		Hudson	Socialist Workers Party		411
		Hunterdon	Socialist Workers Party		404
		Mercer	Socialist Workers Party		441
		Middlesex	Socialist Workers Party		2,013
		Monmouth	Socialist Workers Party		558
		Morris	Socialist Workers Party		413
		Ocean	Socialist Workers Party		469
		Passaic	Socialist Workers Party		243
		Salem	Socialist Workers Party		167
		Somerset	Socialist Workers Party		293
		Sussex	Socialist Workers Party		347
		Union	Socialist Workers Party		221
		Warren	Socialist Workers Party		100
				Total	9,187

Page 8 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

12-02-2008

## For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

## **Votes Cast for Party / Designation**

Boss For Senate	10,345	00.30 %
Democratic	1,951,218	56.03 %
God We Trust	15,935	00.46 %
Libertarian Party	18,810	00.54 %
Poor People's Campaign	15,925	00.46 %
Republican	1,461,025	41.95 %
Socialist Workers Party	9,187	00.26 %

Total Votes Cast 3,482,445

Official List Page 9 of 9

## **Candidates for US Senate**

### 12-02-2008

## For November 2008 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	7
Total Independents	5
Total Republicans	1
Total Democrats	1